

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 624 of 2025

Bira Ram

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..Opp. Parties

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

--

03/21.11.2025 Pursuant to the previous order dated 10th October, 2025 the opposite party no. 2, Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Principal Secretary, Department of Water Resources, Government of Jharkhand, is present before this Court.

2. Mr. Sachin Kumar representing the opposite party no. 2 submits that L.P.A. is pending and it is likely to be taken up in near future; as such, some more time may be granted, so that either any stay order be produced before this Court or the order will be complied subject to final outcome of L.P.A pending before learned Division Bench.

3. Accordingly, list this case on 06.02.2026. Pending I.A stands closed.

4. Personal appearance of opposite party no. 2, Mr. Prashant Kumar Singh, Principal Secretary, Department of Water Resources, Government of Jharkhand, is dispensed with, for the present.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

21st November, 2025
Jk