

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 624 of 2025

Bira Ram ..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. ..Opp. Parties

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sharon Toppo, Advocate

For the O.P.-State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II

--

04/07.04.2026 It has been informed by learned counsel for the State that necessary document has been sent to the office of Accountant General; however, in effect the order has not been complied.

2. Accordingly, the opposite party-State is directed to ensure in consultation with Accountant General Office that the order be complied in true letter and spirit.

3. List this case on 28.04.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th April, 2026

Jk