

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. (Civil) No. 624 of 2025

Bira Ram, Age-70 Years, S/O Late Shiv Pujan Ram,
Resident of Quarter No-H/39, Argora Housing Colony,
P.O.&P.S-Doranda, Dist.- Ranchi, Pin Code-834002,
Jharkhand. - Petitioners

..... Petitioners

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.
2. Principal Secretary, Department of Water Resources,
Government of Jharkhand, Nepal House, PO & PS-
Doranda, Ranchi.
3. Joint Secretary, Department of Water Resources,
Government of Jharkhand Nepal House, PO&PS-
Doranda, Ranchi.

..Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

: Mr. Sharon Toppo, Adv.

For the Res.-State : Mrs. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

05/Dated:28.04.2026

Learned counsel for the State submits that the order of the Writ Court has been complied with in true letter and spirit.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not oppose the aforesaid contention.

3. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, the instant contempt application is hereby disposed of without any further order.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

April 28, 2026
 Uploaded on
 05/05/2026
 Fahim/-